

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 518-17-X44900
Description:
Location: US-23 at Thompson Road Interchange
Projects(s): 518-17-X44900

| Rank | Bidder | Total Bid | % Over Low | % Over Est. |
|------|---------------------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 0 | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | \$31,927.79 | -51.11% | 0.00% |
| 1 | (02985) Zito Construction | \$65,310.00 | 0.00% | 104.55% |
| 2 | (_201) Diamond Excavating | \$88,305.87 | 35.21% | 176.57% |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) Zito Construction | | (2) Diamond Excavating | |
|------|---|----------|-------|-------------------------|------------|-----------------------|------------|------------------------|-------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0001 | 1500001 | 1 | LSUM | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$4,900.00 | \$9,650.00 | \$9,650.00 |
| | Mobilization, Max | | | | | | | | |
| 0002 | 2040020 | 171 | Ft | \$10.39 | \$1,776.69 | \$22.00 | \$3,762.00 | \$31.35 | \$5,360.85 |
| | Curb and Gutter, Rem | | | | | | | | |
| 0003 | 2040035 | 194 | Ft | \$2.28 | \$442.32 | \$5.00 | \$970.00 | \$26.60 | \$5,160.40 |
| | Guardrail, Rem | | | | | | | | |
| 0004 | 2047011 | 35 | Syd | \$6.00 | \$210.00 | \$39.00 | \$1,365.00 | \$106.86 | \$3,740.10 |
| | __ Pavt, Rem, Modified | | | | | | | | |
| 0005 | 2050010 | 35 | Cyd | \$19.38 | \$678.30 | \$40.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$116.57 | \$4,079.95 |
| | Embankment, CIP | | | | | | | | |
| 0006 | 2050016 | 10 | Cyd | \$9.65 | \$96.50 | \$110.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$408.00 | \$4,080.00 |
| | Excavation, Earth | | | | | | | | |
| 0007 | 2080036 | 200 | Ft | \$2.77 | \$554.00 | \$2.00 | \$400.00 | \$4.08 | \$816.00 |
| | Erosion Control, Silt Fence | | | | | | | | |
| 0008 | 3020001 | 50 | Ton | \$25.98 | \$1,299.00 | \$63.00 | \$3,150.00 | \$97.00 | \$4,850.00 |
| | Aggregate Base | | | | | | | | |
| 0009 | 3077031 | 5 | Ton | \$22.00 | \$110.00 | \$70.00 | \$350.00 | \$386.40 | \$1,932.00 |
| | __ Shoulder, Class II, Modified | | | | | | | | |
| 0010 | 5010025 | 29 | Ton | \$198.55 | \$5,757.95 | \$304.00 | \$8,816.00 | \$555.50 | \$16,109.50 |
| | Hand Patching | | | | | | | | |
| 0011 | 8020023 | 185 | Ft | \$19.04 | \$3,522.40 | \$42.00 | \$7,770.00 | \$35.70 | \$6,604.50 |
| | Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4 | | | | | | | | |
| 0012 | 8070000 | 50 | Ft | \$21.69 | \$1,084.50 | \$29.00 | \$1,450.00 | \$24.50 | \$1,225.00 |
| | Guardrail, Type B | | | | | | | | |
| 0013 | 8070010 | 130 | Ft | \$19.37 | \$2,518.10 | \$32.00 | \$4,160.00 | \$27.12 | \$3,525.60 |
| | Guardrail, Curved, Type B | | | | | | | | |
| 0014 | 8070050 | 1 | Ea | \$691.44 | \$691.44 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$975.00 | \$975.00 |
| | Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B | | | | | | | | |
| 0015 | 8070080 | 10 | Ea | \$5.85 | \$58.50 | \$10.00 | \$100.00 | \$5.65 | \$56.50 |
| | Guardrail Reflector | | | | | | | | |
| 0016 | 8110045 | 58 | Ft | \$10.05 | \$582.90 | \$20.00 | \$1,160.00 | \$15.50 | \$899.00 |
| | Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar | | | | | | | | |

| Line | Pay Item Code | Quantity | Units | (0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE | | (1) Zito Construction | | (2) Diamond Excavating | |
|--------------------|---|----------|-------|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|--------------------|------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total | Bid Price | Total |
| 0017 | 8110343 | 110 | Sft | \$3.06 | \$336.60 | \$7.00 | \$770.00 | \$5.50 | \$605.00 |
| | Rem Spec Mrkg | | | | | | | | |
| 0018 | 8120120 | 3 | Ea | \$422.94 | \$1,268.82 | \$410.00 | \$1,230.00 | \$365.00 | \$1,095.00 |
| | Lighted Arrow, Type A, Furn | | | | | | | | |
| 0019 | 8120121 | 3 | Ea | \$5.44 | \$16.32 | \$300.00 | \$900.00 | \$52.00 | \$156.00 |
| | Lighted Arrow, Type A, Oper | | | | | | | | |
| 0020 | 8120170 | 1 | LSUM | \$1,100.00 | \$1,100.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$8,000.00 | \$7,100.00 | \$7,100.00 |
| | Minor Traf Devices | | | | | | | | |
| 0021 | 8120252 | 100 | Ea | \$19.89 | \$1,989.00 | \$12.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$7.28 | \$728.00 |
| | Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn | | | | | | | | |
| 0022 | 8120253 | 100 | Ea | \$0.88 | \$88.00 | \$1.00 | \$100.00 | \$1.05 | \$105.00 |
| | Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper | | | | | | | | |
| 0023 | 8120310 | 3 | Ea | \$23.64 | \$70.92 | \$150.00 | \$450.00 | \$93.34 | \$280.02 |
| | Sign Cover | | | | | | | | |
| 0024 | 8120350 | 590 | Sft | \$3.05 | \$1,799.50 | \$3.00 | \$1,770.00 | \$2.09 | \$1,233.10 |
| | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn | | | | | | | | |
| 0025 | 8120351 | 590 | Sft | \$1.06 | \$625.40 | \$1.00 | \$590.00 | \$0.02 | \$11.80 |
| | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper | | | | | | | | |
| 0026 | 8120352 | 175 | Sft | \$5.23 | \$915.25 | \$8.00 | \$1,400.00 | \$6.25 | \$1,093.75 |
| | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Furn | | | | | | | | |
| 0027 | 8120353 | 175 | Sft | \$0.98 | \$171.50 | \$1.00 | \$175.00 | \$1.04 | \$182.00 |
| | Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Spec, Oper | | | | | | | | |
| 0028 | 8120370 | 1 | LSUM | \$550.00 | \$550.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$4,200.00 | \$3,500.00 | \$3,500.00 |
| | Traf Regulator Control | | | | | | | | |
| 0029 | 8160101 | 206 | Syd | \$2.98 | \$613.88 | \$12.00 | \$2,472.00 | \$15.30 | \$3,151.80 |
| | Slope Restoration, Type B | | | | | | | | |
| Bid Totals: | | | | | \$31,927.79 | | \$65,310.00 | | \$88,305.87 |